## COURT NO.2 ITEM NO.8 **SECTION XVI** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.39505/2017

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2017 in CAN No.11316/2016 and FMAT No. 1256/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

TANUSREE BHOWMIK

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAGESWAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.94973/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94975/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94974/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 03-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Amrita Panda, Adv.

Mr. Neil Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the judgment and order dated 24-07-2017 of the High Court of Calcutta passed in F.M.A.T No.1256 of 2016 with CAN 11316 of 2016.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI) **BRANCH OFFICER**