## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 94975/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21211-21212/2018

TANUSREE BHOWMIK

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAGESWAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 94975/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Amrita Panda, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Soumyaranjan Paikray, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks, as a last chance.

List again on 18.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG